# 503740984 03/17/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3787627

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ		
		Name Executio	n Date
CHANDAN AGGARWA	Ĺ	01/22/2014	ł
ASAD YAQOOB		01/27/2014	ŀ
JOSH DAVID MCKONE	Ξ	01/22/2014	ł
MATTHEW JEREMIAH	EASON	01/24/2014	ł
AKIL M. MERCHANT		01/23/2014	ł
	ΑΤΑ		
Name:		DSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:		IICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDM	OND	
State/Country:	WASH	WASHINGTON	
-			
	98052 S Total: 1		
	S Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	S Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	S Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE   Fax Number: Correspondence will I	S Total: 1	Number 14164829	ent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	S Total: 1	Number         14164829         (816)421-5547         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	ent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone:	S Total: 1	Number         14164829         (816)421-5547         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.	ent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	S Total: 1 DATA	Number         14164829         (816)421-5547         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.         s16-474-6550         rebrown@shb.com         SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.	ent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	S Total: 1 DATA	Number         14164829         (816)421-5547         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.         a16-474-6550         rebrown@shb.com         SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.         2555 GRAND BLVD.	ent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1 DATA	Number         14164829         (816)421-5547         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.         a; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         816-474-6550         rebrown@shb.com         SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.         2555 GRAND BLVD.         INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT	ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE   Fax Number: Correspondence will	S Total: 1 DATA	Number         14164829         (816)421-5547         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.         a16-474-6550         rebrown@shb.com         SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.         2555 GRAND BLVD.	ent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1	Number         14164829         (816)421-5547         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.         816-474-6550         rebrown@shb.com         SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.         2555 GRAND BLVD.         INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT         KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108	ent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number         14164829         (816)421-5547         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.         816-474-6550         rebrown@shb.com         SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.         2555 GRAND BLVD.         INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT         KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108	:ent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number         14164829         (816)421-5547         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.         816-474-6550         rebrown@shb.com         SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.         2555 GRAND BLVD.         INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT         KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108         340333.01/MFCP.197734	ent

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=assignment#page1.tif	
source=assignment#page2.tif	
source=assignment#page3.tif	
source=assignment#page4.tif	
source=assignment#page5.tif	
source=assignment#page6.tif	
source=assignment#page7.tif	
source=assignment#page8.tif	
source=assignment#page9.tif	
source=assignment#page10.tif	

I, <u>Chandan Aggarwal</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>HEALTH MONITORING AND RECOVERY FOR INFRASTRUCTURE</u> <u>DEVICES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 Grand Bivd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108, who are associated with customer number 45809 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_by the following Office \_\_\_\_\_\_) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

\_\_\_\_ was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application
No \_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	nan managana na sa sa sa s		
			anakakaka kaka kaka kaka kaka kaka kaka
ano ana amangana ang manana ang ma			
angenerangen out out out of the manipulation and an end of the manipulation and and and the state of the state			
ekon lan ar manan episatelepis <mark>ten sake</mark> nderen ekonomister beken er ekonomister ar ekonomister anter beken ekonomi			
n an			

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Jan 22, 2014 CHANDAN AGGARWAL Date CHANDAN AGSARWAL EL M 37319101 Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

6120735 v1

I, <u>Asad Yaqoob</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>HEALTH MONITORING AND RECOVERY FOR INFRASTRUCTURE</u> <u>DEVICES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108, who are associated with customer number 45809 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office \_\_\_\_\_\_\_)

this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·····
······································			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
an a			

PATENT REEL: 038009 FRAME: 0038

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Y	1/27/14
ASAD YAQOOB	Date
ASAD YAQOOB	اسر لعقو ب
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I, Josh David McKone ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "HEALTH MONITORING AND RECOVERY FOR INFRASTRUCTURE DEVICES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108, who are associated with customer number 45809 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office \_\_\_\_\_\_\_) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

\_\_\_\_ was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application
No \_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
nanti monantana mangana mangana manga kana manamma kananjajaja gana japana panana panana mangana mangana manga		
	*****	₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩
๛๚๛๚๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛๛	Ţĸĸĸŧĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸ	ĸĸĸijĸĸ₩ĊIJġġġĸĸĸĸĬĸĸĸĸĊġĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸ
944493 <b>99</b> 449549499999999999999999999999999999		ĸĸĸĸĊĸĊĸŦĊĸŦĊĸŎġġġġġġġġġġġġġġġġġġġġġġġġġ
<sup>9919</sup> 999999999999999999999999999999999	n Sangara na sangara sa sangara sang Sangara na sangara sangara sa sangara sangara	адорогододски от насти от
ਫ਼ਗ਼ਫ਼ਗ਼ਫ਼੶ਗ਼੶ਗ਼੶ਗ਼੶ਗ਼੶ਗ਼੶ਗ਼ਗ਼ਗ਼ਗ਼ਗ਼੶ਗ਼੶ਗ਼੶ਗ਼੶ਗ਼੶ਗ਼ਖ਼ੑਗ਼ੑਗ਼ੑਖ਼ਖ਼ੑਖ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼੶ਫ਼ਫ਼੶ਫ਼ੑਗ਼ਗ਼ਖ਼੶ <b>ਗ਼</b> ੑਲ਼ਫ਼ਖ਼੶ਗ਼੶ਫ਼੶ਫ਼੶ਫ਼੶ਖ਼੶ਖ਼੶ਗ਼੶ਗ਼ਸ਼ਲ਼੶ਖ਼ਫ਼੶੶ਖ਼ਲ਼ਸ਼ਲ਼ਖ਼ਫ਼੶ਖ਼ਫ਼੶ਫ਼ਖ਼ਖ਼ੑਖ਼ਖ਼ੑਖ਼ਫ਼੶ਖ਼੶		

MS Docket No. 340333.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.197734)

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

1/22/2014
Date
Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

6121174 v1

I, <u>Matt Jeremiah Eason</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>HEALTH MONITORING AND RECOVERY FOR INFRASTRUCTURE</u> <u>DEVICES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108, who are associated with customer number 45809 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office \_\_\_\_\_\_)

this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

 was filed on
 and was given Application

 No
 by the following Office

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No. 340333.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.197734)

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

3. Sile

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Matthew Soraniah Eason	2013-01-24
MATT JEREMIAH EASON	Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English) .

6121186 v1

I, <u>Akil M. Merchant</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>HEALTH MONITORING AND RECOVERY FOR INFRASTRUCTURE</u> <u>DEVICES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

> will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108, who are associated with customer number 45809 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_by the following Office \_\_\_\_\_\_) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

No \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	ang na manang na mang n	
ala a de la calencia		
	กระการและสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารส	alexandra de la companya de la comp

MS Docket No. 340333.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.197734)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

fuchat	23rd Jan, 2014
AKIL M. MERCHANT	Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

6121196 v1

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 03/17/2016**